
28Aug25 9 RP ft 1m :47¸» 1:12^» 1:37¿¹ 3g Alw 42000nw1/r/6m 104-102 1 1¸ 1» 1º 1¶ 1¸¢ Eramia R E 122 bfL 15.10 Big Bernie122¸¢ Without a Trace122£ Blue Devil122¡ nicely rated,held sway 5
11Jul25 6 LS ft 1m :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 80-68 7 3¸ 3¸ 6¹¢ 7¶^ 8¸¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 fL 31.00 1191 Sr's Shmn124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ wtrkd close, empty late 9
16Mar25 3 Hou ft 7f :23»¿ :47^¼ 1:25¸¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 76-79 4 4 3¨µ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Guerra R 121 fL 14.90 Blue Light123¹£ Chasing Time121£ Big Bernie121¶¡ vied btw, outfinished 5
22Feb25 7 Hou ft 6f :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 38-89 1 8 8¼¢ 8º¢ 6½¡ 5½¡ Guerra R 121 fL 40.10 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ outrun, some late gain 8
03Jan25 6 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 95-92 3 6º¢ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 7¿ 6¶¶¡ Guerra R 121 fL 9.60 Ole Crazy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨µ inside, no threat, 8
19Oct24 8 RP ft 1B :48^½ 1:12¾» 1:44¸¼ 3g Alw 40000 92-72 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 4¨µ 6¿¡ 6¶½¢ Barandela S 120 bfL 11.30 1183 Without a Trace120¶ Silver Prospector120¡ Spoiler120¨µ duel, 2w, clear, stop 6
28Sep24 7 RP ft 1m :47¼¼ 1:11¿º 1:37º» 3g Alw 40000 90-98 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Barandela S 120 bfL 11.00 1208 Silver Prospector124¸ Big Bernie120¶¡ Gold Pilot120¡ dueled, 2w, weakened 5
26May24 5 LS ft 1m :49½¶ 1:14¶¾ 1:39¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 50-93 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 1¨© Guerra R 124 bfL *1.80 1182 Big Bernie124¨© Cosmo122¡ Malibu S S122£ wbmp,2w,vie3w lte,up wr 6
04May24 8 LS ft 1m :47½¾ 1:12º» 1:38¶¸ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 87-97 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Guerra R 124 bfL 6.10 1174 Big Bernie124¹¢ Battle Strike124¨µ Next Revolt122»¢ brk in,pc in,drew off 6
07Apr24 8 Hou ft 1m :45¿^ 1:11^¿ 1:38¹º 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 125-97 9 4¨µ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 bfL *2.70 Big Bernie121¸¢ My Brother Keith121¶ Cousin Lrry121«¬ vie4w,duel2w2nd,kc clr 9

:48.2 1:01.1 1:03.0 :50.4

22Aug25 8 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 62-91 5 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3º¡ Diego I V 122 bL 5.10 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ trk2nd,bid1/4,evenly 5
03Jul25 6 LS fm p 1B :50^¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 56-89 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 124 bL *1.20 1085 Carlea's Dream124¶£ Brucelea124¶ Spoiler124¸¡ clear pace, best 8
07Jun25 7 LS fm p 1B :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 100-96 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¶£ 3¶ 2º¡ Diego I V 124 bL 4.00 1091 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ no march, 2nd best 12
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 92-97 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2£ Diego I V 121 bL 4.80 1087 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ brief lead, 2nd best 10
18Apr25 8 LS fm p¸^ 7K :23»¶ :46¹¼ 1:28¹¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 87-99 4 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 120 bL 11.10 1104 Crle's Drem120¶£ Executive Power120¶¢ Pryforpece121¸¡ stalk, bid 2w, driving 10
02Mar25 7 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :52ºº 1:18¸½ 1:47½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 35-78 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ Diego I V 121 bL 46.40 Ole Crazy Bone123¶¡ Imua Kai123¡ Illustrator121£ slowed pace, gave way 7
03Jan25 6 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 109-98 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3½¡ Diego I V 121 bL 13.10 Ole Crzy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨µ chased, 2w, no menace 8
23Oct24 8 RP fm p 1B :49¸¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43»¶ 3g Alw 40000 79-89 2 2¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 4¹¡ Diego I V 120 bL 12.30 1067 Mor Victory122¶¡ Mazuma120«¬ Alex Joon121¸ stalk inside, weakened 6
30Jul24 4 Lad fm p 1m :47^º 1:11½¿ 1:36¿¿ 3g l Aoc 25000cnd-N 118-95 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¹ 3¹¡ Wade L 122 bL 2.30 Woods N Water122¸¢ Big Boo122¶¢ Carlea's Dream122¼¢ off pace, led3/8,wknd 6
23Jun24 6 LS fm p 1m :46½º 1:11¸¸ 1:35»¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1/rt6mx-N 99-97 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ Diego I V 121 bL 2.70 1088 Bizzee Chnnel121¶ Saline River121¸ Carlea's Dream121¸¡ trck in,4wupr,held 3rd 8

:54.3 :48.3 :38.2 :49.4

14Aug25 9 RP fm p 7K :24¹½ :48¸» 1:29¿¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 58-91 4 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¨µ 3¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 4.10 1148 Brother Reid124¡ Good Swimmer124¸ Coastal Brink124¶ loomed, outkicked 10
12Jul25 6 LS fm p 1m :47^½ 1:10½¸ 1:35¹» 3g Clm 10000-c 74-86 10 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨© Asmussen E 122 bL 3.50 1115 Coastal Brink122¨© Brock On By124£ Little Rocky122«¬ closed, up wire 11

Claimed by Scott Young Racing LLC from Hovitz Chuck for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
13Jun25 8 LS fm p¸^ 1B :48º¿ 1:12»¼ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 17500 84-82 8 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¶¢ Asmussen E 122 bL 2.30 1128 Brother Reid122£ Prowling Tiger122«¬ Cajun Eddie122¨µ vied 2w, dug in 8
26May25 4 LS sysu 1B :48¶¼ 1:13½½ 1:46¼¿ 3g SOC 15000 - N 86-60 5 5»¡ 5» 6º 7¿¢ 7¸¸£ Asmussen E 124 bL 2.60 1133 Sivako122¨µ Zia Zapper122½¢ Kaleo122¸¢ failed to respond, 7
06Apr25 5 Hou fm p 1B :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 108-98 5 4¹ 4» 4º¡ 3¸ 1¡ Elliott S 121 bL 2.60 Costl Brink121¡ News At Nine121¶¢ Excping the Blues123¶¢ trk2p,bid3/8,got up 11
15Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1N :47¿½ 1:12¿¸ 1:50»º 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 124-94 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Elliott S 123 bL 2.50 Cinco Richie123¡ Coastal Brink123¶¢ Moon Cat121«¬ str duel,led,caught 10
22Feb25 8 Hou ft u 1B :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 57-80 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 6»£ Elliott S 123 bL 3.20 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ mod pace, wknd 1/8 8
01Feb25 8 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48¹¹ 1:13»^ 1:38¼¾ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 70-93 1 3¸ 3»¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 2¶ Elliott S 123 bL *1.00 Sonic Posse123¶ Coastal Brink123¸£ Moon Cat121¶£ angled out,willingly 10
05Jan25 5 Hou sysu 1B :49º½ 1:14¿^ 1:47¾½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 80-92 6 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ Triana, Jr. A 121 bL 2.20 Costl Brnk121¸£ Excpng th Blus121¶¡ Brfoot Smuri121¸£ trckd 2-3w,drew away 6
06Dec24 4 OP ft 1B :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 79-72 8 6¾¡ 6¾¢ 6¾ 7»¢ 7½ Asmussen E 113» bL 8.60 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© angled 4w 1/4, empty 12

:50.3 :51.0 :50.1 :49.4

26May25 6 CD ft 1N :47½½ 1:12¼¶ 1:49¿^ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 90-100 3 8¼¢ 8º¢ 5¶£ 4¶£ 4¸ Machado L 124 bL *2.78 Rguel126«¬ Sweetlkingbourbon124¶£ Lured Awy118«¬ 4 wide mve,came5w,hung 8
17Apr25 1 Kee ft 1N :48¼» 1:13»¾ 1:53¹¼ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 71-89 4 4¹¡ 4º 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¶ Machado L 125 bL *2.27 Coppr Mssil125¶ First of His Nm125¶£ Ntionl Eclips125º¢ 3p,ask2nd,grind,up1/16 5
29Mar25 5 TP ft o 1K :50¸¼ 1:43¸¸ 2:33¿¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 96-97 4 7»¡ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Achard A 125 bL 8.88 Th Gingr Wizrd125£ Th Dovr Specter125¶ Copper Missile125¡ off rail run gaining 11
15Feb25 4 TP ft o 1m :48¼¿ 1:13^¾ 1:39¼¼ 4g Str 30000nw1/x 69-94 9 7»¢ 7¼¢ 7»£ 5¹ 3¶ Achard A 123 bL *2.52 Rousstt116£ Sweetlkingbourbon123¨µ Copper Missile123¡ ran on closed gap 3rd 9
26Jan25 9 TP ft o 1m :48¹¿ 1:14¶» 1:40¸¹ 4g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 78-95 4 8¿£ 8¼£ 7º¢ 3¡ 1«¬ Machado L 120 bL *2.12 Copper Missile120«¬ Anglican120¸¢ Ask Arthur120¹£ wterrible st/tons best 10
19Dec24 6 TP ft o 1m :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:37¿¶ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 67-90 4 10½¢9» 5¹ 2¸ 2¡ Machado L 118 bL *1.78 Fast Solution118¡ Copper Missile118º£ Publius118¨© coming on too late 10
07Nov24 6 CD ft 1N :48¸» 1:13^¾ 1:51½» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 90-84 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶£ Concepcion A 118 bfL 5.98 Roussette118¶ Mo Rhodes118£ Brilliant Man118«¬ 3w,5p1/4,chsd willngly 7

Claimed by Kratzenberg Wolfgang from Diamant, Eli, Delava, Edward, Marko, Kevin and Crown's Way Racing LLC for $30,000, Danner
Kelsey - Trainer

25Oct24 5 Kee fm p 1C :47º^ 1:11»¾ 1:54º¾ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 101-71 12 8¹¡ 10¾¢ 11¼¢ 12¶^ 12¶½¢Beschizza A 118 bL 48.37 Ntiv Shmn118¹¢ Tough Littl Nut118¶ My Boy Tony122¡ 6-3p1st,btw,no respons 12
01Sep24 8 KD fm p¸» 1D :48º¹ 1:36ºº 2:07¼½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 101-96 3 7¹£ 7¹£ 4º 4º 4º Beschizza A 118 bL 20.64 Dashman118¸¡ Vesture118¶¡ British Isles118«¬ ins,belatedly,miss 3rd 10
06Jul24 9 Elp fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:12^¾ 1:40¾½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 81-84 2 6» 6»¡ 8¹¡ 5¹ 4»¢ Beschizza A 120 bL 6.16 Oscar's World120º Pure Poetry120¶ Fortune Seller120¨µ ins 1st,3p upr,mvd up 9

1:01.3 :50.3 1:00.2 1:01.4

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 67-96 3 5 5» 5¹ 4¸¡ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bhL 26.80 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ 4wrally, bst strd late 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 28-84 3 2 6º¢ 6¼ 5» 5º¡ Diaz R 120 bhL 6.50 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp th Dot120¶ settled back,outsprntd 6
07Jun25 7 LS fm p 1B :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 77-90 1 7»¢ 10¿ 11½ 11¾£ 6¾ Diaz R 124 bL 8.90 1012 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ saved, no factor 12
06Apr25 8 Hou fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 95-90 4 5¸¢ 4º 5¸¡ 3¨µ 1¨µ Diaz R 121 bL 4.80 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ trk,strng finsh,drivng 11
01Mar25 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :49^¼ 1:13¼¹ 1:38¹¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 60-94 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4£ 3¨µ Parker D L 121 bL *1.40 Bobby Brinkley121¨µ Brucelea121«¬ Country Caper121»¢ inside,bid3w,surged 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 46-75 6 8 8¼£ 8º£ 8¼£ 8¾¢ Sanchez O 124 b 9.00 982 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ 3-w 2nd, never fired 8
24Aug2410 RP fm p 1m :48¼¿ 1:13º¾ 1:38»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 76-85 8 8¾ 8½£ 9¼ 9½¢ 3º¡ Sanchez O 122 bhL 9.80 968 Mor Victory122º Whiskey Not Wine122¡ Country Caper122¨© 6w, closed willingly 9
08Jun24 8 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¸¾ 1:11¸» 1:42¹º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 92-90 8 10¼¡8½¢ 5º 9»¡ 8¼¡ Sanchez O 123 bL 9.80 970 Spoiler123¶ Saline River123«¬ Don'task Don'ttell121¸¢ no menace 10
17May24 5 LS gd p¸^ 1m :47½¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:36¸¶ 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 82-96 6 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 3£ Sanchez O 124 bL 10.90 980 Spoiler124¡ Whiskey Not Wine122¨µ Country Cper124¡ ch3w,urging2nd,msd 2nd 9
26Apr24 8 LS fm p 1m :48¶¸ 1:12¼^ 1:37¹¶ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 92-95 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Sanchez O 124 bL 3.40 982 Country Cpr124¸ Singing Dixi120«¬ Solid Country Gold120¡ duel in,kc clr upr,hld 12

1:02.0 1:02.1 1:02.3 1:03.0



23Aug25 9 RP ft 1m :48¶^ 1:13¹º 1:38º¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/x-N 75-102 6 5»¡ 5¼¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¹¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL *1.00 U. S. Army120¹¢ Crtv Mnstr120º¡ Victory for Vts120¶»£ sttld,duel3/8,wknd1/8 6
11Jul25 6 LS ft 1m :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 45-94 1 8¶^ 8¶¸ 7¾¢ 6¼¡ 4»£ Quinonez L S 122 bL *2.30 1021 Sr's Shman124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ traild,pssd tirng foes 9
28Jun25 9 LS fm p 1N :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 107-97 9 8º£ 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 7¾ 7¿¢ McMahon C 124 L 15.60 1038 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ 4-5w turns,no rally 9
26May2511 LS sys 1m :47»¸ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 74-97 7 9¿¡ 7¿ 7¹¢ 5º¡ 4¼¡ McMahon C 120 23.50 1057 Komorbno Omod120¸¢ Ths Is Uscr122¨µ Hroic Mov124º 5-w 1/4,7-w upr,mvd up 10
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 67-98 3 8¾£ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 6¹¡ 1£ Vazquez R A 121 L 7.30 1042 Cretive Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ gaining, edged clear 10
24Apr25 8 OP ft 1B :47½^ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¾¸ 4g Aoc 75000nw1$/3mx-N 59-95 5 7½¢ 6¾ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Torres C A 124 fL 3.40 Frostd Dprtur118¶¢ Winnmc Avnu118¨© Rlmpgo Vrd124¹¢ wtight early,3-4w,even 8
22Mar25 6 OP ft 1B :46¿» 1:12»¸ 1:44º¿ 3g Clm 50000nw3/L-c 77-108 7 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¨µ Esquivel E 121 L 2.90 Crtv Mnstr121¨µ Myr's By121¼¡ Mndlssohns Mrch121¶ angld4w,long duel,game 8

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Fern Circle Stables and Back Racing, LLC for $50,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
23Feb25 10 OP ft 1B :47¼^ 1:11º¸ 1:41¾¾ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 500k 28-89 13 14¶¶ 14¶¼ 14¶» 11¶¼ 10¶¼¡Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 n 60.00 Alexander Helios117«¬ Banishing119¨µ First Mission122¼ woff step slow, back 14
25Jan25 6 OP ft 1N :48º¿ 1:13¸¹ 1:52»½ 4g Stk - GnMcArthrB - 145k 64-92 6 6¾¡ 6¾ 6º 4£ 3¸¢ Hernandez C J 118 27.40 Kinetic124£ Sir Greylind117¶¡ Creative Minister118¨µwtight early, inside 8
13Dec24 6 OP ft 1B :48½¶ 1:13¼¶ 1:44¸º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 66-96 2 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4º 3½£ Esquivel E 121 L 3.00 Full Screen121¶ Mackman121¼£ Creative Minister121¶¡ woff slow,along show 8

:51.4 :48.3 :52.2 :50.1

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 100-97 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Diego I V 120 bhL 2.70 Excping the Blues120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ pc, fended, held on 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 56-92 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Diego I V 122 bhL 3.10 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp th Dot120¶ slwd pace, won driving 6
27Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23 :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 84-94 6 2 3º 2¸ 4¶¡ 1£ Diego I V 124 bL 3.70 1096 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ closing, up in time 10
24May25 9 LS fm p 7K :23¶¾ :46¼¸ 1:28»» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 102-96 8 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 122 bL 5.20 1081 Excaping the Blues122¶£ Last Attack124¶¢ Moon Cat122¶¢ wdueled, prevailed 12
25Apr25 8 LS ft u 1m :47¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:38»º 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 70-62 2 5» 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¶ Sanchez O 124 bL 6.30 1082 Saltwater Cowboy124º¢ Tx Code124¹£ No Trouble124¸ saved, gave way 8
06Apr25 5 Hou fm p 1B :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 125-95 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 4.20 Costl Brink121¡ News At Nine121¶¢ Excping the Blues123¶¢ pace,bttld,grdngly 11
15Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1N :47¿½ 1:12¿¸ 1:50»º 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 123-88 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL *1.40 Cinco Richie123¡ Coastal Brink123¶¢ Moon Cat121«¬ cls3w,lng drv,even fin 10
22Feb25 8 Hou ft u 1B :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 57-81 8 3¶ 3¨µ 3¡ 6¶£ 5º£ Diaz R 123 bL 3.40 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ whop st,bid1/4,chased 8
31Jan25 2 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48^» 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 88-95 9 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1º£ Diaz R 121 bL 4.80 Excping th Blues121º£ Trnsctionl121¶£ Mr Insensitive121¨µ stalk 2w,drew away 10
05Jan25 5 Hou sysu 1B :49º½ 1:14¿^ 1:47¾½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 88-88 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Diaz R 121 bL 4.30 Costl Brnk121¸£ Excping th Blus121¶¡ Brfoot Smuri121¸£ pace,met bid,2nd best 6

1:00.4 1:03.2 a 1:00.0 1:03

15Aug25 8 Dmr fm p¸º 1m :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 85-107 4 8½ 10½ 10¼¢ 10»¡ 6¹ Smith M E 121 bL *2.10 Nesso's Lsthrrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ wstep slow,pull,belated 10
18Jul25 6 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :48¶¾ 1:12¸½ 1:41½» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-111 9 7º¡ 7¹¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Smith M E 121 bL 5.70 Genius Jimmy123¶¡ Siennois121«¬ Eye On Ry121¡wturned head st,2w,3w 10
11May25 3 SA fm p 1m :47^¾ 1:11º¿ 1:34¹¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 88-103 2 5º 5º 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Rispoli U 126 bL *1.70 1080 Genius Jimmy124«¬ Sarwar126¶¢ Eye On Ry126¶¡ reserved ins,gained3rd 6
05Apr25 12 SA fm p 1m :45¿» 1:10^¸ 1:33½¼ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 105-114 4 8½ 8¼¡ 8»¢ 9¹£ 3£ Espinoza V 124 bL 4.10 1089 Lammas124¡ City Exile122¨µ Eye On Ry124¨© w2w,angled5w,bpd midstr 10
02Mar25 11 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46»¸ 1:11¶» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 107-107 1 4º 4º 4¸ 4¸ 6¶£ Espinoza V 124 bL *2.50 1093 Heart Headed122¨µ Genius Jimmy117«¬ Cathal122¡ stalked inside, no bid 10
04Jan25 10 SA fm p 1m :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80-100 8 6¹ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ Espinoza V 124 bL 8.60 1074 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ wstdy early,3w,bmpd3/8 12
12Oct24 5 SA fm p 1N :47¹¶ 1:10½½ 1:46¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 118-111 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸ Espinoza V 125 bL *1.70 1170 Escape Artist123¨© Old Pal125¡ Reiquist125¶¡wbp st,bid2w,no fnl kck 6
07Sep24 7 Dmr fm p 1m :45¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 106-10812 8½ 7»¢ 6¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Espinoza V 125 bL 27.50 Eye On Ry125¸¡ Zio Jo123¨µ On the Whim125£ 3w,angl 5w,surge,drvng 12
27Jul24 9 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46»^ 1:10½^ 1:34º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 99-94 11 7º 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5º¡ 10¾¡ Frey K 125 bL 11.90 Halfway Line125¸¢ Smart Code123¡ Faustin123¨© 4deep turns, weakened 12
16Jun24 4 Haw fm p 1B :47¾¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:41^½ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 94-98 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹¢ Felix J E 122 bL *1.20 Ey On Ry122¹¢ Togh Lttl Nt118º£ Storm's Rflcton115º¡ well rated, unchalleng 7

:50.2 :50.3 1:13.1 :47.4

10Sep25 3 Lad fm p 1m :48»¼ 1:12¶^ 1:37^¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 41-90 3 8½¡ 9¶¸ 7¼£ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Nieves E 120 bL 4.40 From the Hert120«¬ Parrot Head120¶ Unified Report119¶¡ ins-2w,angled,got up 9
12Jul25 6 LS fm p 1m :47^½ 1:10½¸ 1:35¹» 3g Clm 10000-c 64-84 6 8¼£ 7¼ 5º 5¹¡ 4¶ Wiseman I 122 bL 11.00 1098 Coastal Brink122¨© Brock On By124£ Little Rocky122«¬ steady close, gaining 11

Claimed by Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas from Parker Allen R. for $10,000, Davidson Sarah Nicole - Trainer
03Jul25 6 LS fm p 1B :50^¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd 42-79 2 6¹£ 6º 5º¡ 6¼ 6¼ Wiseman I 124 bL 21.50 1115 Carlea's Dream124¶£ Brucelea124¶ Spoiler124¸¡ angled in, never fired 8
11May25 3 Haw fm p¸^ 7K :23¹¾ :47^¼ 1:29½¼ 3g Aoc 40000cnd 41-89 2 6 7¶¶ 7¼¡ 6¹¢ 4¹¢ Hernandez I 122 bL 18.80 Another Mystery122¶¢ Towering Storm122¶¢ Bl Kzoo122£ improved, no threat 7
06Apr25 8 Hou fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 71-90 5 10¾£10¶¶ 9º¡ 4¨µ 3¨µ Parker D L 121 bfL 5.50 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ clever trip, gd finish 11
02Mar25 7 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :52ºº 1:18¸½ 1:47½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx 23-79 5 6¸£ 7¹£ 5¸ 3¶¡ 4¸£ Parker D L 121 bL 29.50 Ole Crazy Bone123¶¡ Imua Kai123¡ Illustrator121£ bid 4w, outkicked 7
09Feb25 5 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¿¹ 1:12½¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 20000 - N 69-95 3 7¹£ 7»£ 7½¢ 7¿£ 4¸¢ Wade L 123 bhL 9.30 Ocelot123«¬ Illustrator121¡ Whiskey Not Wine123¶£ gaining, too late 7
25Jan25 10 Hou fm p 1K :50¶¶ 1:43^¾ 2:33^» 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 95-10411 11¾£10¼£ 10½£ 10»£ 8½ Wade L 118 hL 55.80 Sugoi123¨© Verstappen120¹£ Ole Crazy Bone118¨µ failed to menace, 11
03Jan25 6 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx 69-98 6 8½¢ 8¶¹ 8¿£ 5½¡ 4½£ Gonzalez E 123 hL 17.80 Ole Crazy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨µ rallied, 4w, no threat 8
12Dec24 9 RP ft 1ÇÀ :48¼¶ 1:13¹º 1:43^» 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 75-92 4 8½ 8¼¡ 8¹¢ 6»¡ 5¼¢ Diego I V 124 hL 29.30 Willy D's120«¬ Onthestage119¹¢ Mena120¶ settled, 2w, mild gain 9

:48.3 a :36.1 :51 :50.1

16Aug25 5 Sar fm h¸½ 1O :50¶¸ 1:39¼¾ 2:16¸» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 95-103 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Carmouche K 123 bL 3.45 Zverev123«¬ Fuerteventura123¨µ Il Siciliano123¡ in hand ins, lost nod 7
Claimed by Flying P Stable from BellaBlue Racing Stable for $50,000, Atras Rob - Trainer

30Jul25 4 Sar fm h¿ 1O :48»^ 1:37¹¾ 2:13»º 3g Aoc 100000cnd 100-106 2 3º¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Carmouche K 123 L 21.40 Corruption125¹ Fuerteventura123¼¡ Summer Cause125¶¡ ins,2-3path 3rd,bid1/4 6
20Jul25 7 Sar gd h¶¾ 1B :49^¼ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 40000-c 95-100 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5¸£ 3¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 6.50 Belouni125£ Zverev123¡ Fuerteventura123¸£ ins,2p1/4,mvd out,chsd 7

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Flying P Stable for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
10May25 8 CD fm p¶¸ 1N :47^½ 1:11^º 1:46¹» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 85-99 12 11¼£11½£ 10¼ 9¾¡ 9¼ Torres C A 122 L 25.07 Corruption122¶¢ Johny's Firebll122«¬ Oscr Seson122£ 3-5p2nd,6-7p,no factor 12
05Feb25 8 GP ft o 1K :50¼¼ 1:42¾^ 2:30¾¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 102-104 7 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Castellano J 120 L 3.60 Ntiv Shmn120¶¢ Cpture the Flg120¶¡ Fuerteventur120¶£ 3p-ins,5p lane,evenly 7
27Dec24 6 TP ft o 1L :48¼¹ 1:37»¶ 2:03¹½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 80-98 5 6» 8»¢ 8¼¢ 5»¡ 3¡ Machado L 123 L 9.56 Verstappen123¡ Accredit123«¬ Fuerteventura123¶¢ ins run, coming on 10
17Nov24 5 Aqu fm p¶¾ 1N :47½¿ 1:11¾º 1:47¾½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 100-90 10 5¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¿ 9¶^¡ Davis D 125 L 3.95 Swiftsure123£ Call Me Harry125¸¡ Magical Ways123» wclip beh 7 1/2, tired 11
29Sep24 4 RP fm p 1N :48¶^ 1:13»¿ 1:51¿º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 104-103 5 6¼£ 6»£ 6¸£ 2¶ 2¶¡ Vazquez R A 124 3.20 1062 Lorenz122¶¡ Fuerteventura124«¬ Spoiler118¡ 2w, split foes, gamely 8
01Sep24 5 KD fm p¸» 1m :45¾º 1:09¾½ 1:34¶^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-c 73-86 11 5¹ 6º 5º 7»¢ 9¾¢ Geroux F 122 L 4.54 Scoobie Quando122¡ El Kabong122«¬ Ducale122¶¢ chased3-4w, weakened 11

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Bahde Richard for $80,000, Morse Randy L. - Trainer
03Aug24 9 Elp gd p 1m :49¸¹ 1:13¶^ 1:35¿¿ 3g Stk - KDPvTrfMiL - 250k 60-87 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 4¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 11.17 Tut's Rvng122¶¡ Win for th Mony124¶¢ Mirnd Rights122¶ 3w1st,3p upr,bid,wknd 8

tr :51.3 :52.0 tr :51.3 1:02.3



31Aug2510 KD fm p¸» 1m :45^¸ 1:08¼¸ 1:32½º 3g Hcp 500000 83-101 9 10»¢10½¢ 9º 8¼¢ 6¼£ Asmussen E 120 bL 25.90 Chasing the Crown121¡ Lambeth117º Mountain Bear116¡ 3p,float6p1/8,no bid 12
16Aug25 5 Cnl fm h¸^ 1B :47»¶ 1:11¶^ 1:40¼½ 3g l Stk - FindB - 125k 106-100 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Lopez P 125 b *1.00 Mission North123£ Gigante125¶¢ Fulmineo123º¡ wins,steady3/8,4p lane 5
28Jun25 9 LS fm p 1N :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 109-102 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 5º 6¼ Asmussen K J 124 bL 4.30 1132 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ 3-4w,close,weakened 9
31May25 9 CD fm p 1B :48º¸ 1:11½¸ 1:40¼¿ 4g Stk - ArlngtnG3 - 275k 63-94 2 7½¡ 7¾¡ 6½ 6½¢ 5½ Ortiz J L 118 b 12.09 Mercante118¨µ Brilliant Berti120¡ Lagynos120¡ wbump/tight btw st,ins 7
03May2511 CD gd p 1N :47¿¿ 1:12¶¹ 1:48¸^ 4g Stk - TurfClscG1 - 1000k 124-10210 4¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 4¨µ 9º¢ Rosario J 123 b 21.06 Spirit of St Louis123£ Mrcnte123¨µ Highwy Robber123¨µ ins foe 2nd,faded btwn 10
22Mar25 10 FG fm p 1N :49»¹ 1:14»» 1:50º» 4g Stk - MunizMmCG2 - 300k 110-114 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¨µ Rosario J 122 bL 14.50 Idrtherbeblessed118¨µ Gignte122¡ Cmeo Performnce118¶ ins,rail bid,fendd off 12
15Feb25 12 FG fm p 1N :49¼¸ 1:14¹» 1:50ºº 4g Stk - FgG3 - 175k 102-106 2 7º 7º 7¹£ 6» 8º Ortiz J L 122 bL 2.40 Taking Candy118¶ Higgins Boat118¶ What Say Thee118¡ 2wd btwn, no impact 9
18Jan25 10 FG sysu 1B :50¶^ 1:14¾½ 1:45¼¼ 4g Stk - CBradleyL - 100k 55-98 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.90 Gignte122¶£ Idratherbeblessed118º£ Money Supply118¿¡ ins,wait,slip thru,edg 6
21Dec2410 FG fm p 1B :50¹¾ 1:15^½ 1:45^» 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 64-100 2 4º 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ Ortiz J L 118 bL *.90 Gignte118¶ Idrtherbeblessed118£ Another Mystery124¸ wbobbled,2-3w,up,drift 5
09Nov2410 CD fm p 1N :49¾¾ 1:14^» 1:48½¿ 3g Stk - RivrCityG3 - 300k 82-102 8 4¸ 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Torres C A 121 b 7.72 Bttl of Normndy121¶£ Rckoning Forc121£ Gignte121¡ 2w,3wbtw,chsd,held shw 9

:51.2 a o 1:00.1 o 1:02 o :52

30Aug25 7 KD fm p 2B -- 3:29»¾ 3g Stk - GldCpInvB - 1000k 15-97 1 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¼¡ 4¶¶£ Ortiz J L 120 b 4.77 Flttn th Curve126»¡ Twny Port120¶¡ Limited Libility122º£ sped clear,pace,wknd 6
01Aug25 2 Sar fm p 1C :48¹º 1:12º¶ 1:54¹¼ 3g Aoc 150000cnd-N 96-99 3 5º 5» 5¹¡ 3¸ 1¸ Ortiz J L 125 bL 4.50 Goldeneye125¸ Wolfie's Dynaghost125£ Signator125¹£ wstumble st, edged away 5
12Jul25 8 Cnl gd o¾^ 1N :47¾º 1:12^^ 1:49¸¹ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 110-104 3 4¹ 3¹¡ 4¸ 3¸ 1¨µ Esquivel E 122 bL 4.90 Goldeneye122¨µ Dripping Gold122¨µ Hardspun Reason122¡ rail,eased out upper 8
14Jun25 10 CD fm p 1O :49º¼ 1:39¹¶ 2:15^¶ 4g Stk - ChrlywoodL - 200k 102-107 4 4º¡ 4º 2«¬ 3¨µ 5¹¢ Leparoux J R 118 b 38.05 Rebel Red118¸ Highway Robber118¶ Verstappen118«¬ ins,bid 3w1/2,vied,yld 9
26Dec24 6 SA ft 1B :45¼½ 1:09¿¿ 1:43¾^ 3g Stk - LPncayJrG2 - 200k 90-90 8 8¼ 8¿ 7»£ 7»¡ 7¿¡ Prat F 121 b 14.20 1122 J B Strikes Bck119¶¢ Trntino121¨© Americn Admirl121¶£ 4-3wd,2-3wd,no factor 8
29Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1K :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 112-102 8 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 7¼£ Gonzalez R 122 b 30.90 Truly Qulity122¡ Balnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ close,prss2w,clear,wkn 9
16Oct24 7 Kee gd p¸^ 1K :49¸½ 1:41º¼ 2:32¿¼ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 107-98 3 5½¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¡ Prat F 124 bL 6.12 Goldeneye124¡ Six Minus122«¬ Better Bet122¶ 2-3w,bid 5p1/4,lasted 11
05Sep24 3 KD fm p¸» 1K :47¼¸ 1:36^¹ 2:26¶¸ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 108-89 8 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ Prat F 122 bfL 11.85 Goldeneye122¸¡ My Boy Tony122¶¢ Swore122¶¡ pace,held game,drvng 12
20Aug24 8 Ind fm p 1m :46¹¶ 1:10º¹ 1:34º» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 94-100 5 4¾ 4¿ 3¼ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Burgos A 122 bfL 2.30 Go Bali Go122¡ Real Fast122¶¢ Goldeneye122¶£ 4path,belated rally 9
15Jun24 9 SA fm y 1L :48^¿ 1:35½¾ 1:59º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 106-97 2 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6º¡ 5½¢ Maldonado E A 124 bfL 18.40 1113 Divin Propos126¸ On of Thse Dys124£ Midnight Jostr126£ prssd3w,dueled,wknd 7

1:00.4 :49.2 :48 :48

22Jun25 4 LS ft 1m :50º¸ 1:14¿» 1:40¹º 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L 34-74 4 5º 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¶£ 5»£ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 7.00 1083 Texin Devil122¨© Knock Knock Joke122¶¢ Go Go Boss122«¬ 6-w 2nd, never fired 6
07Jun25 7 Prm ft 1m :46½¾ 1:11¹¿ 1:36¹¼ 3 Stk - PraireMle - 50k 65-77 5 5½ 5¾ 5¼ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Triana, Jr. A 119 B 16.70 Mickswagger116¹ Maverama116¶¢ Time to Fly116» rail,ang 2wd,no threat 7
24May25 4 LS ft 1m :49¹^ 1:13¾½ 1:40»¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L 57-79 4 4¸¡ 6¸¢ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 5.10 1097 Mintastic122«¬ Knock Knock Joke122¡ Hot Gunner122¸¢ gaining, needed more 7
19Apr25 6 OP ft 1N :49º¸ 1:14½^ 1:52^¼ 3 Stk - BthHseRowB - 200k 41-57 5 6½ 6¼ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¸¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 49.10 Instant Replay118£ Caldera118¶ First Division118¨µ trailed rail,no factor 6
22Mar25 11 Hou ft 1ÇÀ :47^½ 1:11¿¼ 1:44»» 3 ½ Stk - TXTBAsnDy - 109k 95-84 4 9½¢ 9»£ 3º¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Wethey Jr. F 119 10.70 Jolly Samurai122¨µ Hot Gunner119½ Countthebrave117¾¡ circled, led,lost bob 9
23Feb25 11 OP ft 1B :45½¸ 1:10¿º 1:43^¶ 3 Stk - RebelG2 - 1250k 51-76 13 10¶» 11¸^ 13¶¼ 13¶½ 11¶¾ Hernandez H 117 212.10 Coal Battle122¶¢ Madaket Road117¡ Sandman119¸ no factor outside 13
19Jan25 5 Hou ft 1m :49¼¶ 1:16¸» 1:42^¸ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 58-77 4 7¹£ 7¹ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 1«¬ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 10.70 Hot Gunner122«¬ Missing Rocks122¸¡ Dominnt Spirit122º£ wrear, rallied, won bob 8
04Jan25 9 OP ft 1B :49^¹ 1:15¼º 1:46º¹ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 57-63 2 6¸¢ 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸¢ Hernandez H 117 64.80 Coal Battle122º Mo Quality117¨µ Kale's Angel119£ closer inside,backd up 6
11Dec24 7 RP ft 6f :22¹¿ :46¹¾ 1:12º^ 2 Alw 35000nw2/L 59-70 4 5 4»¡ 4º 4»¡ 3»¢ Wethey Jr. F 119 3.40 Catamount118£ Ruggles120º¡ Hot Gunner119½¢ rallied, 4w, no menace 5
16Nov24 8 RP ft 5K :22¶» :45½¾ 1:04¿º 2 Alw 35000nw2/L 48-73 6 4 5º¡ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 4¹ Wethey Jr. F 119 15.10 1119 Essay118¡ Texas Creed118¸¢ Slades Tank118¨µ rallied, 4w, no menace 7

:49.3 :49.1 :50.1 :50.3

21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 59-97 3 5 6¼ 7¹£ 5¸ 3¶¢ Diego I V 124 L 4.60 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© wsttld back,good finish 7
28Jun25 9 LS fm p 1N :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 99-96 8 9¾¢ 9¾ 9½¢ 8¿¡ 8¶^ Diego I V 124 L 38.10 1024 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ inside, no threat 9
11May25 3 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx-N 67-94 6 8¾£ 8¾¡ 8¾¢ 4¸ 1£ Vazquez R A 124 L 2.50 1027 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ 2p,rally4p lane,up1/16 8
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 63-94 4 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10»£ 6¸¡ Gonzalez E 121 L 6.70 1026 Cretive Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ gaining, needed more 10
02Mar25 7 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :52ºº 1:18¸½ 1:47½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 23-81 4 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¶£ 3¸ Gonzalez E 121 L 7.80 Ole Crazy Bone123¶¡ Imua Kai123¡ Illustrator121£ boxed, rallied for 3rd 7
09Feb25 5 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¿¹ 1:12½¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 20000/35000 73-99 5 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¼£ 6½¢ 2«¬ Gonzalez E 121 L 5.10 Ocelot123«¬ Illustrator121¡ Whiskey Not Wine123¶£ furious rally,missed 7
06Jul24 3 LS fm p¸^ 1m :46¿» 1:11¶¾ 1:35¶¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/x-N 80-94 1 8¾ 7º¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 1£ Quinonez L S 122 L 2.40 1005 Illustrator122£ Mind Bolt122¡ Kentucky Dawn122¡ svgd,4w,gamely,up wire 8
22Jun24 7 Cby my u 1m :47½¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¿½ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 30-89 6 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¶^ 4¶^¢ Quinonez L S 118 3.10 Flat Hanby116¼ Bourbon Aficionado120¹ Navy Seal120¶¢ bmp brk,2p,pass tiring 7
10May24 5 LS fm p¸^ 1m :47¸¾ 1:12½^ 1:36¼¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L 88-92 7 8» 7¹£ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2£ Cabrera D 122 L *2.10 999 Mind Bolt122£ Illustrator122¹¢ Kentucky Dawn117£ sv grd,close well late 8
01Mar24 9 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :49¼º 1:14»½ 1:39¹^ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 45-84 4 7º 4¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ Gonzalez E 120 L *.90 Illustrator120¸ Coastal Brink118¸¢ Devil's Mischief120¡ rsrvd erly,edge clr 8

:48.3 1:02.3 1:01.4 :50.3

21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 86-97 5 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Purcell K 124 bfL 27.10 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© trk cls,wtd,needd more 7
27Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23 :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 70-88 4 1 5¼ 6¼ 5¹ 5¹¡ Asmussen E 122 bfL 16.20 1028 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 3-w 2nd, never fired 10
26May25 1 LS sysu 1m :46¿º 1:12¶¸ 1:38¿¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 104-84 5 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶^¡ Asmussen E 122 bfL 18.60 1044 Sara's Shaman122¸ Mazuma122¹ Chrome Baby122º£ swung 6-w,no response 7
11May25 3 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx-N 95-88 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6º¢ Eramia R E 124 bfL 8.90 1032 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ ins-2p,faded stretch 8
18Apr25 8 LS fm p¸^ 7K :23»¶ :46¹¼ 1:28¹¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 73-87 10 4 5º 6¸¡ 6½ 7¼£ Eramia R E 120 bfL 23.20 1035 Crl's Drem120¶£ Executive Power120¶¢ Pryforpece121¸¡ chased, 2w, faltered, 10
15Mar25 8 Hou ft 6K :22¾¹ :46¹¶ 1:19¶¶ 3g SOC 20000/35000 94-82 3 4 3¶¡ 3¨µ 5¶£ 6½¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 bfL 5.00 Established123¸ Third Street121¶¡ Soul Sacrifice123¨µ close,bid3/8,weakened 7
22Feb25 7 Hou ft 6f :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx 65-82 4 3 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 7¾ 7¶^¡ Wade L 121 bfL 20.20 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ cls up, one-paced late 8
11Jan25 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :47¾¿ 1:13¹½ 1:39½^ 4g Alw 35000nw2/x 88-62 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5¹¢ 5¶^ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL *1.70 Whsky Not Win121¶£ Hir to Grtnss123¶ Rodo Chmp121¡ close up 2-3w,weakened 8
22Nov24 9 RP ft 7f :22»¶ :44¿½ 1:23¶¹ 3 Alw 40000 101-99 6 2 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Barandela S 120 bL 9.20 1060 Victory for Vets117¶¡ Kentucky Dwn120«¬ Willy D's117¶¡ vied 3w, out finished 7
06Nov24 6 RP ft u 1m :49½¾ 1:14¶º 1:37¿¿ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 39-87 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1½ Barandela S 118 bL 3.30 1034 Kentucky Dwn118½ Miami Moonlight120¸¡ Red Mountain116¶£ nicely rated, clear 5

:39.0 :48.4 :50.2 :50.4



22Feb25 1 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :50º¹ 1:15¹¼ 1:47¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 66-93 2 7»¢ 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 4¹¡ 1¨µ Elliott S 121 L 9.70 Keraunos121¨µ Brilliant Spin123¸¢ Summer Lover121¶¡ woff slw,bold rally, up 7
31Jan25 2 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48^» 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 75-83 2 4¸¡ 4» 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¼£ Elliott S 121 L 4.80 Excping the Blues121º£ Trnsctional121¶£ Mr Insensitive121¨µ trckd ins,no rally 10
05Jan25 5 Hou sysu 1B :49º½ 1:14¿^ 1:47¾½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 73-66 1 3¹ 4º¡ 4º 5¾ 5¶¼¡ Wade L 123 L 5.80 Costl Brnk121¸£ Excping th Blus121¶¡ Brfoot Smuri121¸£ 2-3w,faltered stretch 6
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 78-79 6 4º 4º¡ 4¸¡ 6¸£ 6¸¡ Elliott S 122 L 7.70 1065 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ settled, 2w, flattened 10
31Oct24 10 RP fm p¸^ *1m :49¸º 1:14¶¼ 1:39¸º 3g l Clm 30000nw2/L 67-83 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¸ 3¨µ 1¨© Elliott S 122 L *1.20 1060 Keraunos122¨© Magna Tap122¡ E d'Oro122¨µ angled 3w, up in time 7
10Oct24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 81-83 2 3 3¹ 4º¢ 3¡ 3¶¢ Elliott S 124 L 8.80 1059 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ inside, bid, outfinish 7
20Sep24 1 RP fm p 7K :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 81-70 7 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 8»£ Elliott S 122 L 5.30 1071 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© 3-w2nd, flattened out 9
06Sep24 1 RP fm p¸^ *1m :49»» 1:16¹¼ 1:41¿º 35 Mcl 20000 72-68 1 3¸¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Elliott S 124 L *.30 1076 Keraunos124¡ Gwyneth's Malibu124¹£ Leviathan Axe120» settled inside,driving 6
23Aug24 4 RP fm p 7K :24¶» :49¸¹ 1:33º¶ 35 Msw 34000 106-78 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸ Sanchez O 124 L 18.30 1067 Turquoise Blue120¶¢ Great Barrier124¡ Kantake120¨µ duel, 2w, weaken late 11
13Jul24 2 LS fm p 7K :23»¼ :48º½ 1:31¿¶ 3g Mcl 20000 81-63 12 7 6¹ 3¡ 1¡ 3£ Sanchez O 124 L 3.50 1069 Ghurair's Warrior124¡ Slew Skies120¨µ Keraunos124¶¡ vied3w,dl2w late,outfn 12

1:16.0 1:02.2 a :49.2 :50.0

31Aug2510 KD fm p¸» 1m :45^¸ 1:08¼¸ 1:32½º 3g Hcp 500000 90-11111 7¹¡ 9»¢ 10º 3¹ 2¡ Ortiz J L 117 bL 11.12 Chsing the Crown121¡ Lambeth117º Mountain Bear116¡ 3p,angled5p5/16,ran on 12
06Aug25 7 Sar ft 1M 1:15¼½ 2:07¼½ 3:00^¹ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 103-103 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4½£ Ortiz J L 122 b 3.85 Parchment Party124¶ Digital Ops120¶¢ Game Warden120»¡ 3-4path turns,empty 6
14Jun25 10 CD fm p 1O :49º¼ 1:39¹¶ 2:15^¶ 4g Stk - ChrlywoodL - 200k 108-107 5 1¹ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 b 22.69 Rebel Red118¸ Highway Robber118¶ Verstappen118«¬ ins foe 3rd,yield late 9
30Apr25 8 CD ft 1K :48^¿ 1:38¹¿ 2:30»¼ 4g Stk - IMphyMthnL - 200k 102-93 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¾£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 b *1.11 Honor Marie118«¬ Timeout118º¡ Game Warden118º¢ 2w,vied 3rd,outkk,fade 7
28Mar25 10 OP gd 1K :49^¿ 1:40»¶ 2:31¾¾ 4g Stk - TmprncHllL - 200k 98-10610 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 b *2.00 Lambeth124¹¡ Game Warden124¿£ Time for Trouble117¶¢ kind rate,plenty left 10
23Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :47¸¶ 1:11½º 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 90-105 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL *1.90 Lambeth118º¡ One Giant Leap117¸ Spoiler118¹¡ vied btwn,duel,drw clr 10
04Jan25 10 OP ft 1B :47º½ 1:12»¾ 1:44¸» 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 82-93 11 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7¹¢ 4»¡ 4¼ Torres C A 118 bL 5.50 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Gewurztrminer118¨© Dnce Some Mo124¸£ closer 3w, flat late 12
24Nov24 4 CD ft 1B :47½¿ 1:12»¼ 1:42¸º 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 86-98 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Saez L 118 bL 12.99 Star of Wonder118¡ Vitality118¸ Lambeth118¡ 2w-ins,ins pair1/4,yld 6
06Nov24 8 CD sys 7K :22¹¹ :45¸¶ 1:28¼¼ 3g Alw 134000nw2$/x 71-92 2 3 7»£ 6»¡ 4¹ 4º£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 9.13 Liberal Arts118«¬ Banishing121¸¢ Awesome Aaron121¸¡ 3p,5-6p upper,chased 8
15Sep24 9 CD ft 1N :48»¿ 1:13º» 1:49¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74-93 2 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶¡ Torres J A 120 bL 42.89 Hurry Hurry122¨µ Mackman122¶¢ Baton Rouge124«¬ ins,needd more,mss shw 12

:47.3 1:01.1 1:00.4 :48

23Aug25 6 RP ft 1ÇÀ :48º¿ 1:14^¸ 1:45»¶ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 61-72 2 5»¢ 5¶º 5¶¶ 4¶^ 4¿¢ Quinonez L S 122 L 15.60 Knock Knock Joke118º Chaperone122£ Fire in My Sul122º¡ never threatened 6
30Nov24 9 RP ft 1B :50½½ 1:15½½ 1:47^^ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 59-81 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º 3¾¡ Quinonez L S 122 L 8.60 1083 Tiburon122»£ Justice Department122¸£ Life At Sea122¨© dueled, 2w, weakened 6
09Nov24 1 RP my u 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 51-83 3 2¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹¢ Quinonez L S 122 L 4.10 1062 Regal Terka121¹¢ Life At Sea122£ Devil's Mischief118º stalk 3w, 2nd best 5
25Oct24 1 RP fm p 1m :49¶¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37º¶ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 55-86 4 5½ 5¿ 5¶^ 6½¡ 6¼¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 7.90 1059 Aaron122º¢ Devil's Mischief118¶ Aztec Fire118¡ inside, no threat 7
05Oct24 7 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¸º :48^¾ 1:30º¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 49-70 1 6 8¼¡ 8º£ 6¼¢ 6»¡ Quinonez L S 122 L *1.40 1045 Coastal Brink118¸¢ Regal Terka120¶¢ War Hawk118¨© 4w, failed to menace 8
18Sep24 9 RP fm p 1m :49¹» 1:14¸º 1:39º^ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 70-84 5 6» 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 3¸ Quinonez L S 122 L 12.80 1052 Adios Cole118¸ Nerky Rose122¨© Life At Sea122¶¡ ins,2wbid,nipd for plc 8
23Mar24 6 TP ft o 1m :48^» 1:12¾¾ 1:37¾º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73-81 3 4¶£ 4¸ 7¸¢ 10º£ 10¼¡ Saez L 125 L 5.67 Chiron125¨© Tiberius Mercurius125£ Jr's Gift120¶ wide into str, gave in 12
05Jan24 9 TP ft o 1m :48¾¾ 1:13¾^ 1:39¹¶ 4g Alw 72000nw1$/x 66-74 5 6¸¡ 7¸£ 9¾£ 8¼¢ 7¿ Cedillo A 121 L 8.70 Noises Off121¶¢ Archie the Giza121¨© Double Barrel116«¬ could not keep up 10
02Dec23 5 TP ft o 1m :48¶^ 1:12½^ 1:37¾¿ 3g Msw 70000 63-92 7 8º£ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ Cedillo A 121 L 3.51 Life At Sea121¡ Presider121¶¢ Speed Institute121¶ battled to the wire 9
19Feb23 6 Tam fm p 1m :48¾» 1:13^¸ 1:36¹¹ 3 Msw 27000 56-84 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Camacho S 120 L *1.20 Silver Peak120¶¢ Life At Sea120½ Oh Chic120£ chase,2p,best of rest 9

:51.3 :53.1 :47.4 :49.2

14Jun25 8 LS ft 1m :48¸¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 88-93 3 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 5¶¡ 8½£ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 9.50 1148 Bender124¨µ Hayes Strike124¹¢ Tiburon124¡ pace, tired 10
26May25 1 LS sysu 1m :46¿º 1:12¶¸ 1:38¿¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 116-98 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 11.90 1147 Sara's Shaman122¸ Mazuma122¹ Chrome Baby122º£ pressurd pace ins,game 7
26Apr25 8 LS ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:11¾¹ 1:39¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 113-95 3 4¸ 4¸ 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¹¡ Elliott S 122 L 8.70 1151 Victory for Vets120¶ Without a Trace120¨µ Chrome Baby122£ between, empty 8
09Apr25 7 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¾ 1:11¿½ 1:37»¼ 3g Hcp 30000 83-98 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Quinonez B 124 L 3.30 Mandolin Wind122£ Mazuma124¹¡ Okie Smoke120¶¡ 2w,duel,bested,game 6
09Feb25 5 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¿¹ 1:12½¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 20000/35000 85-86 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ 4½ 6¾¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 9.30 Ocelot123«¬ Illustrator121¡ Whiskey Not Wine123¶£ trk2-3w,evenly late 7
03Jan25 6 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 107-71 4 5¶£ 4¸ 5¼ 8¶¹ 8¸º¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 2.50 Ole Crzy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨µ 3w, used up, gave way, 8
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 87-89 8 6»¢ 3¡ 5¶£ 5¼¡ 5¾£ Quinonez B 120 8.80 C W Priz119¹¡ Victory for Vts121º Silvr Prospector122¶¢ stalked, 3w, faltered 9
23Nov24 8 RP ft 1m :50¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:39¶¿ 3g Alw 40000 43-91 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Quinonez B 120 L 5.70 1156 Mazuma120¶¢ Inca Empire122£ Number One Dude120¡ duel 2w, held sway 7
23Oct24 8 RP fm p 1B :49¸¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43»¶ 3g Alw 40000 77-92 6 5» 5¸ 5¶¢ 4£ 2¶¡ Quinonez B 120 L 3.20 1144 Mor Victory122¶¡ Mazuma120«¬ Alex Joon121¸ stalk, 2w, 2nd best 6
02Oct24 10 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¼º :48¶¹ 1:30¿» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 84-99 4 3 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¶ 1£ Quinonez B 121 L 9.00 1132 Mazuma121£ Toddchero121» Cottonwood121¸ inside, slip thru late 8

:50.2 :50.2 :49.2 :49

22Aug25 8 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 72-95 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Wiseman I 120 fL 3.30 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ led,gave way3/16,chsd 5
08Jun25 5 LS fm p 1B :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g l Stk - TXHallOFm - 75k 97-99 9 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º 1¸£ Wiseman I 120 L 3.60 1128 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ kept on, going away 9
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 86-95 7 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Wiseman I 121 L 14.50 1146 Cretive Minister121£ Crle's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ 4-w 2nd some late gain 10
22Mar25 12 Hou fm p 1N :48¶¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:52^¶ 4g l Stk - RchdKngTf - 84k 144-91 7 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 7½¡ Wiseman I 123 L 12.10 Rgl Trk120¸£ Sunlit Song120¨µ Supersecretwepon118¸¢ prssd,faltered stretch 8
24Jan25 2 Hou fm p 1B :48¹^ 1:12¾¶ 1:46¶¼ 4g l Alw 42000 101-75 7 7¸£ 6º 7¼¡ 6¼ 5¿£ Wiseman I 123 fL 2.80 Sunlit Song121¨µ Silence d'Oro121¨µ Bobby Brinkley121¹¢ 6-5w,3-4w,no rally 8
23Oct24 8 RP fm p 1B :49¸¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43»¶ 3g Alw 40000 84-94 1 1¹ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Wiseman I 122 L 12.70 1127 Mor Victory122¶¡ Mazuma120«¬ Alex Joon121¸ set pace, held sway 6
29Sep24 4 RP fm p 1N :48¶^ 1:13»¿ 1:51¿º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 112-57 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¢ 8¶½ 8¹¸¡ Wiseman I 122 17.80 1150 Lorenz122¶¡ Fuerteventura124«¬ Spoiler118¡ duel inside, gave way 8
24Aug2410 RP fm p 1m :48¼¿ 1:13º¾ 1:38»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 93-93 7 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 1¸ 1º Wiseman I 122 L 6.50 1114 Mor Victory122º Whisky Not Wine122¡ Country Cper122¨© stalk 3w, strong drive 9
13Jul24 7 LS fm p 1m :47º¾ 1:11¸^ 1:35¶¶ 3g l Stk - AssaultB - 82k 87-99 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Asmussen E 119 L *1.90 1121 Mor Victory119º¢ Bobby Brinkly119¶¡ Suprsecretwepon121¡ confidently ridden 9
11May24 7 LS fm p¸^ 1B :46¿¶ 1:11^¹ 1:42¹¿ 3g Clm 25000 118-92 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ Elliott S 124 L 7.90 1110 Brock On By124¶¡ Mor Victory124¨µ Win Worthy124¹ duel2w,lng drv,caught 8

:49.1 :48.2 :49.4 :50.1



21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 89-96 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 2.80 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© loomed, outkicked late 7
20Jun25 5 LS fm p¸^ 1m :47¿º 1:11¼¿ 1:35¹¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 71-93 6 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 oL *1.30 1070 News At Nine124¸¢ Good Swimmer124«¬ Gold Prize124¸£ chase,2p,kick clear 10
06Apr25 5 Hou fm p 1B :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 121-97 9 3¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 2¡ Triana, Jr. A 121 bL *2.50 Costl Brink121¡ Nws At Nin121¶¢ Excping the Blues123¶¢ stlk3w,bid1/4,passed 11
07Mar25 5 Hou fm p¶¾ 5f :21½º :44¹¼ :56½¹ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 62-89 1 8 7¶¡ 8» 5¹ 4¶¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 bL 5.40 Yacht Rock123¨µ Wild West Justice121¡ Gabarra123¡ prss,boxed,gd finish 10
15Feb25 5 FG fm p 1m :49 1:13¶½ 1:37½¾ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 98-90 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º 6½¢ Murrill M 120 bL 13.70 St. Armnds Ky120º£ Sicilin Defense120¶¡ Moonlight120¨© ins foe,yield shw late 12
18Jan25 3 FG sysu 1ÇÀ :47¸º 1:12¼¿ 1:44¹¿ 4g Alw 60000nw1/x 98--- 5 2¶ 2¸¡ 8¿¡ 9¹¹ 9½»¡ Dettori L 120 bL 9.50 Ntionl Eclips120¡ Curlin's Gstur120º¢ Dvilsgotcuse120¸ prss 4p,wknd 2nd,eased 9
21Dec24 3 FG fm p 1m :49½¾ 1:14¶^ 1:37¾¼ 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 85-10110 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 3¸ Parker D L 119 bL 32.90 American Hope117¨µ Sand Pipes117¶£ News At Nine119¶ ins,collared 1/8,yield 12
24Oct24 7 Ind fm p¹¼ 1B :46¹¼ 1:09¿^ 1:40^¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 93-91 9 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 5£ Parker D L 122 bL 39.90 Pilkington122¨µ Quokka118«¬ Real Fast122¨µ clear early,caught 12
31Aug24 4 KD fm p»^ 6f :23º^ :45¿¾ 1:09»½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 75-53 11 11 4¨µ 4¸¡ 10¿¡ 9¶º Loveberry J 121 bL 42.34 Linzer118¶¡ Dancing Rinca121¶¡ Norwich118¨© press 8-5p,faded btwn 12
09Oct23 6 Ind gd p¶¸ 7K :23¿¼ :47»¾ 1:33^º 3 Msw 34000 130-85 4 3 1¸ 1¡ 1º 1¶£ Rodriguez W A 122 b 10.30 News At Nine122¶£ Wild Sean122¶¡ Smart Prize122£ led2p,clear,lasted,drv 10

:50.1 :49.4 :51.1 :48.0

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 83-90 5 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 6º£ 6º Wiseman I 122 L 5.00 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ frwd,lckrm,lost action 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 43-92 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Wiseman I 121 L 11.70 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr One Dude121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ strng finish, missed 6
11Jul25 6 LS ft 1m :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 81-92 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4º 5¼¡ Eramia R E 122 L 21.00 1080 Sr's Shmn124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ wclose up 2w, flattened 9
14Jun25 8 LS ft 1m :48¸¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 76-98 9 5¹ 5¹¡ 7¹¡ 9¹¢ 5» Eramia R E 124 L 22.10 1085 Bender124¨µ Hayes Strike124¹¢ Tiburon124¡ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 10
26May2511 LS sys 1m :47»¸ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 99-89 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 65.90 1088 Komorbino Omoid120¸¢ This Is Uscr122¨µ Hroic Mov124º trackd inside,weakened 10
26Apr25 8 LS ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:11¾¹ 1:39¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 112-92 1 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¸£ 7»¢ Goncalves L D 120 14.30 1067 Victory for Vets120¶ Without Trce120¨µ Chrome Baby122£ drifted out, no rally 8
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 83-87 2 3¶¡ 7¶£ 6¹£ 6¾¡ 6¿£ Goncalves L D 124 22.80 C W Prize119¹¡ Victory for Vets121º Silver Prospector122¶¢ taken back, no bid 9
23Nov24 8 RP ft 1m :50¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:39¶¿ 3g Alw 40000 42-87 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¶ 3¸ Goncalves L D 120 L 5.90 1072 Mazuma120¶¢ Inca Empire122£ Number One Dude120¡ duel inside, weakened 7
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 56-83 7 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¡ 4º¢ Goncalves L D 124 3.70 1057 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ stalked, 2w, faltered 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 70-83 2 5 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 6º£ 5¹¢ Goncalves L D 122 2.90 1047 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ inside, gave way 8

:50.0 :50.3 :49.1 :49.3

22Aug25 8 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 55-99 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Cabrera D 120 bL *.40 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ mid-pack,bid3/16,clr 5
02Aug2510 Elp fm p 1m :45¹¼ 1:08¼¾ 1:31½¼ 3g Stk - KDPvTrfMiL - 250k 111-98 3 6º 6¹¡ 8º 9½£ 9¶¶ Cabrera D 122 b 26.05 Beach Gold122£ Epic Ride122¡ Encino124¡ 3wd, faded btwn 1/4 9
28Jun25 9 LS fm p 1N :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 105-109 3 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7º¢ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Cabrera D 120 bL 12.90 1072 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ insd to str, late gain 9
07Jun25 7 LS fm p 1B :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 93-103 6 5¹£ 5º¢ 5¶£ 1¶ 1º¡ Cabrera D 122 bL *3.20 1084 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ between, edged clear 12
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 97-90 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 10» Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL *1.70 1081 Cretive Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ pace, weakened late 10
09Feb25 5 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¿¹ 1:12½¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 20000/35000-c 88-99 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1» 1«¬ Parker D L 123 bL *.70 Ocelot123«¬ Illustrator121¡ Whiskey Not Wine123¶£ duel,opened,just held 7

Claimed by De La Cruz Edi from Broberg Karl for $35,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
25Jan25 10 Hou fm p 1K :50¶¶ 1:43^¾ 2:33^» 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 99-10410 7» 8º¢ 7¹¢ 8º¢ 7¼£ Parker D L 118 bL 20.60 Sugoi123¨© Verstappen120¹£ Ole Crazy Bone118¨µ settled, 3w, no menace 11
03Jan25 6 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx 114-102 8 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2º£ Parker D L 121 bL 4.20 Ole Crazy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨µ dueled, 2w, weakened 8
23Oct24 8 RP fm p 1B :49¸¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43»¶ 3g Alw 40000 78-82 4 4º¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 6¹£ 6½¡ Diaz R 120 bL *1.30 1076 Mor Victory122¶¡ Mazuma120«¬ Alex Joon121¸ stalk 3w, gave way 6
29Sep24 4 RP fm p 1N :48¶^ 1:13»¿ 1:51¿º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 109-98 4 4¹¡ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¶ 5» Hernandez H 118 b *1.60 1098 Lorenz122¶¡ Fuerteventura124«¬ Spoiler118¡ stalk bid 2w, faltered 8

:48.4 1:01.0 :50.2 a 1:01.1

04Sep2510 KD fm p¸» 1K :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 78-83 7 3½ 3¶^ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Curtis B 122 bL 9.39 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ ins 3/8,gamely,3-p 12
26Jul25 7 Cnl fm o¶¶^1L :48¸^ 1:36¶» 2:00º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 105-105 8 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Curtis B 123 bL 3.30 Presider123¶¡ Lazlo118¶£ Mickey Shillelagh123¹¡ inside,clear, driving 9
13Jun25 8 CD sysu 1K :47¿¼ 1:38¸¶ 2:31½¸ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 103-84 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¶»¢ Curtis B 124 bL 4.06 Emergence118¶º¡ Domingo124£ Presider124¶¶ ins,overhauld,duel plc 8
18May25 8 CD fm p 1N :48¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:48»¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 102-105 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Curtis B 124 bL 6.91 Mount Rundle124¶ Presider124¨© Tickled Quist120¸¢ wjostled st,ins,ran on 9
01May25 7 CD fm p¸º 1m :48¿¿ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¼º 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 72-92 9 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨µ Rispoli U 124 bL 7.06 Oh Really124¨µ Multitask124«¬ Presider124¶ press 2w,vied,outkickd 11
09Apr25 8 Kee gd p¹^ 1m :48¿½ 1:14½¿ 1:39^¼ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 80-86 10 10½£10º¡ 9¹£ 12¹¢ 10º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 12.13 Summer in Adrine118¨© Nvy Seal118«¬ Rotterdam118¨© 3-4w,7p btw upr,no bid 12
28Feb25 3 SA fm p¹^ 1N :46¿½ 1:10»¼ 1:46¿¼ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 109-106 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Rispoli U 124 bL *1.30 1257 El Rey Rey124£ Presider124¸¡ Rastaman Vibe124¨µ ins,overtaken,stayd on 6
31Jan25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47½¾ 1:11¾½ 1:35^¶ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 88-103 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2£ Rispoli U 124 bL *1.40 1239 Zalamo124£ Presider124¨µ Rastaman Vibe124£ bid2wd,led,outkicked 9
05Jan25 10 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46ºº 1:10º¿ 1:34¸¶ 4g SOC 50000 - N 107-103 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Rispoli U 124 bL 3.40 1178 Presider124¸£ Brave Blend124¶¢ Bad to the Bones124«¬ inside,shook free 3/16 11
24Nov24 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :49^¶ 1:14º¹ 1:44¶¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87-94 10 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Rispoli U 123 bL 6.10 Rastaman Vibe120«¬ Presider123«¬ One Time Mark125¶¢ bid3deep,led,outkicked 11

1:00.4 :50 :49 :49.4

22Aug25 8 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 48-90 3 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 4» Elliott S 120 L 10.40 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ mild mid-mv,outfinishd 5
05Jul25 9 LS mysu 1m :48¹¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39»^ 3g l Stk - Assault - 75k 77-97 2 5º 5º 5¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Elliott S 124 L 5.20 1094 Tx Code122¶ Regal Terka124¡ Proven Advocate122»£wwait 1/4,thru ins,game 7
08Jun25 5 LS fm p 1B :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g l Stk - TXHallOFm - 75k 76-91 1 9¼£ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ 6º£ 3º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 5.20 1100 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ 7-w 2nd, mild rally 9
04May25 5 LS gd p 1m :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 72-93 5 7½¢ 7½¡ 7¼¡ 7¹£ 8¹¢ Eramia R E 124 L 12.30 1109 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ saved, never fired 10
22Mar25 12 Hou fm p 1N :48¶¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:52^¶ 4g l Stk - RchdKngTf - 84k 125-102 6 7¼¡ 8¼£ 8º¡ 3¨µ 1¸£ Parker D L 120 L 9.40 Rgl Trk120¸£ Sunlit Song120¨µ Supersecretwepon118¸¢ wtd,splt3/16,surge clr 8
22Feb25 8 Hou ft u 1B :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 53-88 6 6¶£ 6¶¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Parker D L 123 L 3.30 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ rated,bid3/8,handily 8
02Feb25 1 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48»¶ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¾¸ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 66-88 6 7¹¢ 8»¢ 7º£ 5º¡ 5¾¢ Triana, Jr. A 123 L 3.60 Imu Kai123¹¢ Mo Saturdays121¸ Twenty One Skidoo123¸¢ 5-6w upper,flattened 10
17Jan25 1 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¼¿ 1:13½¶ 1:45º^ 4g l Alw 34500nw1/x 80-93 1 6½¢ 6»¡ 6º 2«¬ 1¸¢ Elliott S 123 L *.70 Regal Terka123¸¢ Silver Assassin121¡ Mister Moscato121¶ bid 4w,drove clear 7
09Nov24 1 RP my u 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54-88 2 3¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Eramia R E 121 L 4.80 Regal Terka121¹¢ Life At Sea122£ Devil's Mischief118º stalk inside, driving 5
05Oct24 7 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¸º :48^¾ 1:30º¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 73-76 5 4 4¹ 5¹¢ 3¸ 2¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 11.80 1125 Coastal Brink118¸¢ Regal Terka120¶¢ War Hawk118¨© settled, 3w, gaining 8

:49.2 1:03.0 :51.2 1:01.3



28Jun25 4 Cby fm p 1m :48º¿ 1:11¼º 1:36¹¸ 3g Stk - BrksFldMlB - 50k 69-70 6 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ 6¶º Roman C 118 b 4.10 Drm Chorus118¨© Fearless Soldier124¡ Tonka Warrior118¶¡ bid,fail to pass,fade 6
03May2510 Tup fm p 1O :49»½ 1:38½º 2:15^º 3g Stk - RHazelton - 50k 143-105 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ Rodriguez G 124 bL 2.40 Fearless Soldier122¨µ Kennebec124«¬ What a Dude122¸¢ lacked late response 10
22Mar25 5 Tup fm p 1m :45¿¶ 1:09¹¾ 1:33½» 3g Stk - FitzsimnHB - 50k 91-109 6 6» 6¼ 7»¢ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Rodriguez G 122 bL 2.70 Kennebec122¸¡ Saline River122¡ Irish Prophet122¸¢ wstumbled, rallied 7
12Feb25 8 Tup fm p¶º 7K :21»½ :45^º 1:27º» 4g Stk - WCluerMem - 40k 171-113 2 2 3¸ 3¸ 1¹ 1¡ Rodriguez G 124 bL *1.00 Saline River124¡ Kennebec124¹¡ What a Dude122¶ inside bid,clear,held 7
16Jan25 4 Tup fm p¸¶ *1m :46¹¾ 1:11¸º 1:35¸^ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 104-104 8 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ Rodriguez G 122 bL *1.70 Kennebec124¡ What a Dude124¨© Saline River122¶¡ wide, bore in late 8
18Dec24 4 Tup fm p¸¶ *7K :24½¸ :48¹» 1:30¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 101-103 6 6 6º 6¸¢ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez G 122 bL 9.00 Saline River122¶¡ Kennebec124¶¡ Mubtadaa117¹£ 3-4w btw far trn,drvng 7
23Oct24 8 RP fm p 1B :49¸¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:43»¶ 3g Alw 40000 82-87 3 3º 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º£ Hernandez H 120 bL 1.70 1160 Mor Victory122¶¡ Mazuma120«¬ Alex Joon121¸ chased, 2w, faltered, 6
04Aug24 3 Mnr fm p 1m :45¿½ 1:09¾º 1:34½½ 3g Alw 35000 105-96 2 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 1º 1º¡ Hernandez H 120 bL *.30 Saline River120º¡ Tap Em120¨µ Misterchilliwilli120¨µ sharp, plenty left 9
23Jun24 6 LS fm p 1m :46½º 1:11¸¸ 1:35»¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1/rt6mx 96-100 4 5º 5º 5¸ 4£ 2¶* Wade L 121 bL *2.10 1102 Bizze Chnnel121¶ Sline River121¸ Crle's Drem121¸¡ wsv gd in,chck up late,PL1st 8
08Jun24 8 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¸¾ 1:11¸» 1:42¹º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 87-99 6 9¼ 9¾£ 9¼¢ 5¹¡ 2¶ Hernandez H 123 bL 4.50 1110 Spoiler123¶ Saline River123«¬ Don'task Don'ttell121¸¢ sv grd,3w,surged late 10

:48.4 :49.1 1:01.4 :48.1

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 90-90 6 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 5¹£ Cabrera D 120 hL 2.40 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ wlst footng,prmpt,tired 6
21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 99-99 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1£ Cabrera D 124 hL 4.50 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© made lead, found more 7
27Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23 :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 90-92 10 3 2¹ 3¸ 1¡ 2£ Cabrera D 122 hL 13.20 993 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 4-w 2nd, 2nd best 10
06Apr25 8 Hou fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 103-77 7 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¡ 7¶£ 9¾¢ Sanchez O 123 hL 9.00 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ stlk,led upr,overtaken 11
01Feb25 8 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48¹¹ 1:13»^ 1:38¼¾ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 89-95 10 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ Sanchez O 123 hL 4.10 Sonic Posse123¶ Coastal Brink123¸£ Moon Cat121¶£ well handled,held late 10
10Jan25 7 Hou gd u 1B :49¾¿ 1:15¸½ 1:47»½ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 65-83 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹¢ Sanchez O 123 hL 2.20 Iceatude123¹¢ Sonic Posse123¸ Mortify123¹¢ pace, held place 5
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 93-83 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Sanchez O 122 hL 3.00 993 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ set pace, held sway 10
23Oct24 1 RP fm p 1m :49»¼ 1:15º¸ 1:39º¼ 35 Mcl 35000 72-72 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Sanchez O 122 hL *1.40 977 Sonic Poss122¹¡ Silvr Stf Hit122¶¡ Gwynth's Mlibu122¨µ well handled, drew off 7
15May24 7 Wrd ft 1m :46¿¶ 1:12^^ 1:39¸¸ 3g l Msw 22000 85-59 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶ 2½¡ Sanchez O 125 hL 5.00 Vienn Prize125½¡ Sonic Posse125£ Light the Code125¶¡ challenged, held place 6
16Apr24 4 Wrd ft 1m :48¹½ 1:14¸½ 1:42¼¿ 3g l Msw 22000 78-60 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨µ Sanchez O 125 hL 20.70 Red Mountin121¨µ Sonic Posse125¿ Gospel Crusder120£ rate,3-w 1/4,led,missd 7

1:02.2 1:02.2 1:00.2 a :59.1

05Jul25 9 Ind ft 1ÇÀ :46¾¸ 1:09»¹ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - SchfrMemL - 102k 64-96 7 7º 6º 6º¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶£ Roman E A 121 b 45.50 Willy D's125º¡ This Is Uscar125¡ Midnight West121£ 3path,lacked late bid 8
18Jun25 5 Ind gd 1B :48¸½ 1:11¼^ 1:42¿¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 68-100 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Loveberry J 122 bL *.90 Speed Bias122¨µ Native Land122¼¢ Hern122¶ clear,duel,steady drv 6
30Apr25 8 CD ft 1K :48^¿ 1:38¹¿ 2:30»¼ 4g Stk - IMphyMthnL - 200k 99-86 3 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6½ 6¶»¢ Prat F 118 b 11.15 Honor Marie118«¬ Timeout118º¡ Game Warden118º¢ wsteady early,ins,faded 7
22Mar25 10 OP ft 1N :46¸» 1:11¼½ 1:51¼½ 4g Stk - EssexHG3 - 500k 113-86 5 4¹¡ 4» 4¸ 4¸ 3½¡ Santana, Jr. R 118 b 13.90 Red Route One118º¡ Tarantino119¹ Speed Bias118¡ steered 4w 1/4,up 3rd 6
28Feb25 9 OP ft 1N :47¿» 1:12¼¼ 1:51º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/y+x-N 86-87 8 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ Bejarano R 117 bL 3.10 Game Warden120¡ Black Powder124¡ Masqueparade117¶£ wstalled,tght,st'd late 8
17Jan25 9 OP ft 1m :47½½ 1:12¼» 1:38½º 4g Aoc 75000nw4/L-N 73-94 1 7¸£ 7¹£ 7¸¡ 3¡ 3¨µ Bejarano R 118 bL 3.90 Clssic Cr Wsh118¨µ Winnemc Avenue118«¬ Speed Bis118¸ woff slw,knifed 4w,miss 9
06Jul24 9 Prm ft 1N :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:49¼¸ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 99-90 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 10¾£ 10¶¶¡Bejarano R 117 bB 8.10 Red Route One120¡ Unload114¶ Velocitor118£ press pace,empty str 10
06Jun24 6 CD ft 1N :47¾¹ 1:11¼» 1:50^¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-101 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 122 bL 3.40 Speed Bias122¨µ Guntown122¸£ Hurry Hurry124¶¡ wstdy,ins,led 3w1/8,hld 10
29Mar24 9 OP ft 1K :49¸¿ 1:38¿» 2:33^» 4g Stk - TmprncHllL - 200k 108-95 6 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3º£ Prat F 117 b *1.60 Msqueprade117«¬ Classic Causeway118º£ Speed Bias117£ 3w,no closing punch 11
24Feb24 10 OP ft 1B :47¹¹ 1:12¸^ 1:43»½ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 600k 80-96 2 6¹¢ 6» 7¸£ 6¾ 7¾ Bejarano R 117 b 4.10 Octane118£ Magic Tap117¸¢ Notary117¸¡ 4w 1st, 5w 2nd,empty 10

:49.1 :49.4 :49.1 :47.4

21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 72-98 4 4 4º 4¸¡ 2¡ 2£ Vazquez R A 124 L *1.60 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© mid-move, willing fnsh 7
03Jul25 6 LS fm p 1B :50^¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 47-84 4 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Diaz R 124 L 4.00 1053 Carlea's Dream124¶£ Brucelea124¶ Spoiler124¸¡ angled in, along for 3 8
07Jun25 7 LS fm p 1B :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 107-92 9 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¡ Quinonez L S 122 L 10.60 1055 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ pace, weakened late 12
11May25 3 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx-N 70-88 8 7º£ 7½¡ 6»¡ 6º 5¹£ Quinonez L S 124 L *2.20 1037 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ 5p far,fan8p stretch 8
03May25 8 OP ft 1B :47 1:12¶¶ 1:43¾¶ 4g Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 86-89 9 9¼ 11º 9¹¡ 8¼ 7½£ Cedillo A 117 L 10.20 My Noble Knight124¨µ Palm Tree124º¢ Imperial Gun119£ 4w 1st,3w 2nd,even 12
15Mar25 11 OP ft 1B :47¾¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:45½¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 76-81 10 8½ 8¼¢ 10¼£ 9¶^ 5¿£ Quinonez L S 118 L 3.80 King Russell118º¢ Mena111¨µ Nullify119¸¢ 6w7/8,took up1/4,rally 10
23Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :47¸¶ 1:11½º 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 67-94 9 6¾¡ 6½ 5¹¢ 3¼ 3¼¡ Quinonez L S 118 L 8.90 Lambeth118º¡ One Giant Leap117¸ Spoiler118¹¡ 3-4w, mildly 10
16Nov2410 CD ft 1N :49»¾ 1:14¸» 1:50º½ 3g Str 35000cnd 67-88 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7»¡ 8¿ Lanerie C J 120 L 18.38 Surface to Air124¡ Laughing Boy126¨µ Hurry Hurry122¶¢ stalk ins,chased,faded 9
19Oct24 8 RP ft 1B :48^½ 1:12¾» 1:44¸¼ 3g Alw 40000 84-96 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 3¶ 3¶¡ Bridgmohan J V 120 L 1.90 1103 Without a Trace120¶ Silver Prospector120¡ Spoiler120¨µ stalk inside,bid,empty 6
29Sep24 4 RP fm p 1N :48¶^ 1:13»¿ 1:51¿º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 106-103 7 5¹£ 5¹£ 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ Bridgmohan J V 118 16.20 1110 Lorenz122¶¡ Fuerteventura124«¬ Spoiler118¡ 4w, bid, finish well 8

:50.3 :48.3 :49.4 :52.1

06Sep25 2 KD gd p 1D :49¸^ 1:37½¿ 2:08¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 96-92 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3£ Franco M 122 bL *2.52 Risk Manager122¨µ Gilded Craken122¡ Sugoi122¶ ins,shift 4p 1/4,game 10
03Aug25 7 Elp fm p 1L :47¾¶ 1:35»º 1:58¼^ 3g Stk - KDPrvTfCpL - 300k 100-100 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ Machado L 124 b 20.33 Highwy Robbr122«¬ Ole Crzy Bone122¡ Anglophile122¶ ins,headd1/4,fought on 8
14Jun25 10 CD fm p 1O :49º¼ 1:39¹¶ 2:15^¶ 4g Stk - ChrlywoodL - 200k 104-101 9 3¹ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 8¹¡ 8½£ Saez L 120 b 12.18 Rebel Red118¸ Highway Robber118¶ Verstappen118«¬ stalk 2wd,chased,faded 9
17May25 9 CD fm p 1K :48¾º 1:39¶¸ 2:26½^ 4g Stk - LsvillG3 - 250k 80-96 9 6¹ 5¸¢ 2¸ 4º 4¿¡ Machado L 118 b 4.17 Utah Beach123¶¡ Verstappen118¹ Missed the Cut118» 3-4w,chsd 2w3rd,faded 9
01Mar25 14 GP fm p 1O :49»¾ 1:37¾½ 2:12¿^ 4g Stk - MDiarmdG2 - 215k 97-98 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 7¸£ 8º£ Dettori L 122 bf 5.20 Capture the Flag118«¬ Grand Sonata124£ Cash Equity120£ prsd pc,2p,faded 11
25Jan25 10 Hou fm p 1K :50¶¶ 1:43^¾ 2:33^» 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 102-111 9 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Elliott S 123 bL *2.80 Sugoi123¨© Verstappen120¹£ Ole Crazy Bone118¨µ stalk, won head bob 11
16Nov2411 CD fm p 1B :47¹¸ 1:11º¹ 1:41^¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 114-106 8 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ Ortiz J L 126 bL *.94 Echo Lane120¡ Sugoi126¡ Harrow122¶£ 3w,chs,late bid,denied 12
11Oct24 9 Kee fm p¶^ 1K :46»¶ 1:36¼¼ 2:26^¾ 3g Stk - SycamoreG3 - 300k 151-113 9 3º 3º 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 5»¢ Geroux F 124 b 13.54 Highway Robber122¨© Bold Act124º¢ Utah Beach122£ 3w3rd,chsd btw,yielded 11
11Aug2411 Cnl fm o¼^ 1L :50^¹ 1:38¿º 2:01¿¼ 3g Stk - ArlMilonG1 - 1000k 112-109 3 1¹ 1½ 1» 5¹¢ 5»£ Leparoux J R 124 b 19.20 Nations Pride124¶£ Integration124¡ Ancient Rome124£ faltered when headed 6
15Jun24 7 CD fm p 1O :48¹¾ 1:38»» 2:14»¾ 4g Stk - ChrlywoodB - 175k 109-111 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¡ Leparoux J R 123 b 3.90 Webslinger118¡ Sugoi123£ Bold Act123¶¢ 2w,led 1/4,bested late 7

:50 1:02.2 :50.4 :47.4



22Aug2511 CT ft 1N :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 104-83 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6¶º De La Cruz F 119 bf 67.40 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ prompted3p,weakened1/4 8
26Jul25 4 Sar ft 1N :47º¹ 1:11¼¿ 1:50º¾ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 107-88 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4½¡ 5¶^£ Velazquez J R 125 bL 13.90 Film Star125¹£ Big Blue Line125º¡ Arthur's Ride125¶¡ 3w in aim, tired 6
08Jul25 4 Ind ft 1m :47^¸ 1:10½¾ 1:36¸¿ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 78-93 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL *.60 Trademark122¶¢ Winters Lion122¾£ Presidential122¨µ vied3w,bid3/16,driving 4
14Jun25 10 Mth sys 1m :48¸^ 1:12¹» 1:37¶¼ 3g Stk - SalvtrMlG3 - 150k 75-78 1 3¶ 4¶£ 5¸£ 5¿ 6¶¿£ Concepcion A 118 bf 13.50 Bishops Bay124» Nelson Avenue118¹£ Surface to Air118º tracked, faded 6
26Oct24 8 Kee ft 1N :47º¼ 1:12^¿ 1:50¹¹ 3g Stk - FayetteG2 - 350k 98-95 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5¹£ 6¾¢ Concepcion A 122 bf 7.19 Hit Show124£ Bolzy122º Uno Mas Bourbon118¸¡ stalk ins,3p3/4,yieldd 8
25Sep24 7 CD ft 1B :46»º 1:10½^ 1:42¾¸ 3g Aoc 175000nw1/r/9mx-N 99-84 5 4¹ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¼ 4¾ Garcia M 126 bfL 4.37 Mr. Wireless122¶ Wr Cmpaign126¶¢ Howling Time122»£ 4-5p1st,chsd,no menace 6
06Jul24 8 Ind ft 1ÇÀ :45^» 1:08¿¼ 1:39¸¿ 3g Stk - SchfrMemL - 102k 101-93 5 5¹ 4» 5» 6¾ 6¿¡ De La Cruz F 121 b 5.10 Injunction121¶¢ Mr. Wireless121¡ Five Star General125¨µ unrushed3p,no bid 6
01Jun24 10 CD ft 1N :47½¸ 1:11½¶ 1:48»¶ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 275k 91-98 7 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5» 4½¡ Garcia M 123 bf 13.84 Highland Falls118¶ Cagliostro118¸ Dreamlike118º¡ trck 3p,chsd 2nd,faded 7
03May24 7 CD sys 1B :46½½ 1:10º» 1:42^¹ 4g Stk - AlyshebaG2 - 750k 107-88 8 4¼¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 7¾¢ 7¶½¢ Rosario J 118 bf 5.10 First Mission118º T O Saint Denis118¨© Il Miracolo118¹ 4p 1st, 7p upr, faded 8
27Jan24 13 GP ft 1N :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 106-75 5 5º 4º 4¹ 10¶¼ 10¸¼¡De La Cruz F 123 bf 20.20 National Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ rail, retreated 12

:48 :51.2 a :47 :48.3


